RESULT OF SCCU
50 MILE TIME TRIAL
Sunday 26" June 2016

Promoted for and behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations

Fastest rider, Mark Smith 1:52:12

Course G50/50

With Many thanks to the Official Time Keeper:
Mick Irons, Worthing Excelsior CC

who set you all off and timed you all in!!

Event Organiser:
Paul Tunnell, Addiscombe Cycling Club

= 10 Uppark Gardens, Horsham, West Sussex RH12 5IN

@ 07714339575
email sccu50@gmail.com



AWARDS

Open awards — all riders eligible:

1%' Fastest Rider £20 Mark Smith (again)Crawley Wheelers 1:52:12
1%' Fastest Lady £20 Alys Mathew Clapham Chasers 2:11:56
1%' Fastest Veteran £20 Mark Smith (again)Crawley Wheelers 1:52:12

SCCU Association awards:
Awarded to members of affiliated clubs and SCCU private members only

Fastest SCCU rider to hold the Vice President’s Tankard for one year, invite to the
SCCU Luncheon, and £20, Mark Smith, Crawley Wheelers

2" Fastest £15 Brindley Taylor  Crawley Wheelers 1:55:20
3" Fastest £10 Dom Hill Bec CC 1:55:31
Fastest SCCU Lady £20 Madelaine Lee-Smith Oxted CC 2:14:40
Fastest SCCU Junior £20 N/A

Fastest SCCU team of 3 to hold the Roberts Shield for one year and £10 each
Crawley Wheelers 5:53:47 Mark Smith, Brindley Taylor, Robert Zietal 2:06:15

1% Handicap £20 Tom Houghton Brighton Excel 1:28:50
2" Handicap £15 Brindley Taylor  Crawley Wheelers 1:37:38
3" Handicap £10 Rupert Robinson Evans Cycles team1:37:41

Fastest Veterans on Target Times

1% Veteran on Target £20 Mike O’Gorman  Worthing Excelsior + 22:09
2"Y Veteran on Target £15 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre +17:56
3" Veteran on Target £10 Shaun Kennedy Bec CC +15:50

Fastest Veterans

1st  Veteran £20 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 1:52:12
2nd Veteran £15 Dominic Hill Bec CC 1:55:31
3rd  Veteran £10 Gary Brind South Downs Bikes 1:57:54

Fastest qualifying # SCCU rider will hold the Tacagni Cup # for one year and £20.
A very difficult award to make based on CTT’s new entry form criteria, and after
much poring over spreadsheets, | conclude that the winner is....

Gary Brind South Downs Bikes 1:57:54
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TEAM RESULT

1 Crawley Wheelers A 05:53:47
2 Bec CC 06:09:25
3 Brighton Excelsior 06:23:17
4 Worthing Excelsior 06:27:49
5 Addiscombe CC 06:30:50
6 Clapham Chasers NON-SCCU 07:09:38
7 Crawley Wheelers B 07:12:22
8 Kingston Phoenix RC 07:34:41
9 Dorking CC No Team
10 South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe No Team

RESULT IN TIME ORDER

Riders without a handicap (N/A) did not have any previous times on their en-
try forms, or are ineligible (blank) because their club is not affiliated to the
SCCU.

The Tacagni Cup which is awarded to the fastest rider who has not ridden a
50 in the current and past 2 seasons is shown by N in the 4" Column
indicated by “T”

The #in the 4™ column together with grey shading represents riders whose
clubs are NOT affiliated to the SCCU, and therefore not eligible for the
Association awards.

Would all prizewinners please contact me with BACs details so that | can
transfer the winnings to you.

Thanks

Paul
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SCCU

Tac- Time LI.ESS
CTT agni M TS :::2:,_ Vet Vet Target

Pos D No | Cup(T) | Name Club Cat W ance ) ance T:'-.!rget Time (+-) Actual Time

NON (Handi- (handi- Time

SCCU # cap) -
1st 4719 85 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers Vet M 00:11:51 01:40:21 02:06:51 + 00:14:39 01:52:12
2nd 946 90 N Alex Napier Blazing Saddles Vet M 00:04:19 N/A 02:06:51 + 00:14:32 01:52:19
3rd 4746 65 Brindley Taylor Crawley Wheelers Sen M 00:17:42 01:37:38 01:55:20
4th 4806 50 Dominic Hill Bec CC Vet M 00:09:34 01:45:57 02:06:51 + 00:11:20 01:55:31
5th 4978 80 N Jeremy Ponting Velo Club St Raphael Vet M 00:06:12 N/A 02:08:43 + 00:11:50 01:56:53
6th 1393 45 T Gary Brind zz‘s‘éz Emgz Bl Vet M N/A N/A 02:06:51 + 00:08:57 01:57:54
7th 209 76 N Ayrton Pope Paceline RT Esp M 00:28:00 N/A 01:58:00
8th 4083 88 Rupert Robinson Evans Cycles Race Team Vet M 00:20:35 01:37:41 02:08:43 + 00:10:27 01:58:16
9th 5880 77 T Jim Burdett Addiscombe CC Vet M N/A N/A 02:11:34 + 00:12:44 01:58:50
10th 4509 72 T Paul Haywood Epsom CC Vet M N/A N/A 02:05:55 + 00:06:39 01:59:16
11th 4433 55 james stuart Norwood Paragon CC Vet M 00:13:04 01:46:15 02:05:55 + 00:06:36 01:59:19
12th 3230 47 Dan Cole Dorking Cycling Club Vet M 00:18:42 01:41:11 02:06:51 + 00:06:58 01:59:53
13th 1695 70 Nick andrews Portsmouth North End CC Vet M 00:08:47 01:51:16 02:14:30 + 00:14:27 02:00:03
14th 5603 83 Dale Lush Kingston Phoenix RC Sen M 00:18:40 01:42:06 02:00:46
15th 4302 44 Stephen Morgan Tooting BC Vet M 00:21:52 01:40:33 02:12:33 + 00:10:08 02:02:25
16th 5727 67 Robert Drake Addiscombe CC Sen M 00:18:40 01:45:38 02:04:18
17th 6556 35 T Shaun Kennedy Bec CC Vet M N/A N/A 02:20:32  + 00:15:50 02:04:42
18th 2292 30 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC Vet M 00:11:29 01:54:34 02:11:34 + 00:05:31 02:06:03
19th 373 64 lan Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC Vet M 00:23:25 01:42:39 02:11:34 + 00:05:30 02:06:04
20th 4617 79 Robert Zietal Crawley Wheelers Sen M 00:28:00 01:38:15 02:06:15
21st 251 75 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC Vet M 00:12:56 01:53:56 02:29:01 + 00:22:09 02:06:52
22nd 8652 34 T simon howard E?J‘;?E\\Zisstgndz‘s’ad Vet M N/A N/A 021331 + 00:06:07  02:07:24
23rd 434 27 N James Griffin Kingston Wheelers CC Sen M 00:20:17 N/A 02:07:56
24th 197 39 Tom Houghton Brighton Excelsior CC Vet M 00:39:33 01:28:50 02:08:43 + 00:00:20 02:08:23
25th 5108 68 Jez Shotter Brighton Excelsior CC Vet M 00:24:26 01:44:25 02:10:37 + 00:01:46 02:08:51
26th 8723 82 James Hughes Bec CC Vet M 00:16:05 01:53:07 02:06:51 -  00:02:21 02:09:12
27th 1194 89 Andrew R Green Bec CC Vet M 00:21:55 01:47:19 02:05:55 - 00:03:19 02:09:14
28th 5705 32 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC Vet M 00:20:04 01:49:12 02:15:29 + 00:06:13 02:09:16
29th 4962 49 T MarkGower South Downs Bikes / Vet M N/A N/A 020500 - 00:05:11  02:10:11

Casco Europe
30th 6136 74 T Alan Yule Crawley Wheelers Vet M N/A N/A 02:09:40 - 00:02:14 02:11:54
31st 8170 59 N Alys Mathew Clapham Chasers Sen W N/A N/A 02:11:56
32nd 1577 37 Paul Medcraft Dorking Cycling Club Vet M 00:19:47 01:53:29 02:05:55 - 00:07:21 02:13:16
33rd 3652 87 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC Vet M 00:19:22 01:55:02 02:32:20 + 00:17:56 02:14:24
34th 3830 58 SMnfi'iE'ai”e Lee- Oxted Cycle Club Vet W  00:225:26  01:49:14  02:16:29 +  00:01:49 02:14:40
35th 4964 63 N Quintin wright Clapham Chasers Vet M N/A N/A 02:19:31 + 00:04:50 02:14:41
36th 7096 73 Andrew Haste Worthing Excelsior CC Vet M 00:28:00 01:46:53 02:09:40 -  00:05:13 02:14:53
37th 8248 81 Mark Penfold Crawley Wheelers Vet M 00:28:00 01:47:45 02:14:30 -  00:01:15 02:15:45
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38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd

53rd

5452
8461

5768

6398
5218
3809
6765
5156
109

2545
5993
2422
5872
8046
4941
5175
4382

7997

4832
8802
7513
5783
7968
5012
3716
3409
3534

3337

52

36

26

69
48
43
38
46
25
54
66
53
56
29
28
33
42

31

40
41
51
57
60
61
62
78
84

86

14mLS
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Anthony Smith

Simon Trehearn

Simon Burrell
Peter Rowe

Peter Owen

Nick McCormick
Richard Claxton

Alan Walker
Oliver Walker

Paul Tunnell

Nicole Patterson-
Lett

Peter Horsfield
Francesca Wright
Katherine Barrett
Mike Morley
Chris Jolliffe

Jez Parsons

Fraser Dawson

Paul Wishart

Phil Allen

Vince Freeman

Matthew Chip-
ping
jackie dodd

David Shepherd
lan Newbold
Andrew Drake
Geoff Smith
Ben Fielden

Alexander Kew

Bournemouth Jubilee
Whs

Kingston Phoenix RC

Twickenham CC

Southborough & Dist.
Whs

Norwood Paragon CC

Epsom CC

VC Elan - Harry Perry
Cycles

South Eastern RC
South Eastern RC

Addiscombe CC
Worthing Excelsior CC

Redmon CC
Clapham Chasers
Crawley Wheelers
Kingston Phoenix RC
Crawley Wheelers
Brighton Excelsior CC

Dorking Cycling Club

Brighton Phoenix Triath-
lon Club

South Downs Bikes /
Casco Europe

Brighton Triathlon Club

Tunbridge Wells Triath-
lon Club

Kingston Phoenix RC
GS Stella

Eastbourne Rovers CC
East Grinstead CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
GS Stella

Kingston Phoenix RC

Page 5 of 7

Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet

Sen

Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet

Sen

Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet

Sen

Sen

Sen

Vet

Vet

Vet

Sen

Vet

Vet

Vet

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
W
M
W
w
M
M
M
M
M

£ 2 2 2 2 £ £ £ £ £

00:28:40
00:26:08
N/A
00:27:29
00:29:10
00:23:02
00:35:45
00:40:34
00:34:20
00:19:36
N/A
00:35:41
N/A
00:46:40
00:43:09
N/A
N/A
00:20:32

00:46:40

00:10:19
N/A
N/A

00:30:48

00:08:10

00:33:02

00:23:20

00:25:16

00:24:31

00:24:16

01:47:48
01:51:01
N/A
N/A
01:53:07
02:01:34
N/A
01:45:10
01:52:00
02:08:06
N/A
01:54:38
N/A
01:58:03
02:33:37
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

02:20:32

02:06:51

02:16:29

02:15:29

02:19:31

02:17:29

02:38:01

02:34:35

02:19:31

02:16:29

02:31:13

02:26:51

02:40:20
02:22:37
02:14:30

02:13:31

02:12:33

02:26:51
02:19:31

02:07:47

02:30:07
02:40:20

02:09:40
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00:04:04

00:10:18

00:01:03

00:06:27

00:02:46
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00:08:51

00:08:11

00:13:05

00:00:54

00:16:10

00:36:26

02:16:28

02:17:09

02:17:32

02:21:56

02:22:17
02:24:36
02:25:31
02:25:44
02:26:20
02:27:42
02:29:34
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02:43:01
02:44:43
03:16:46
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DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS APOLS
DNS APOLS
DNS
DNS APOLS
DNS
DNS

DNS


http://www.sccu.co.uk/
http://www.sccu.co.uk/

SOUTHERN COUNTIES CYCLING UNION

Mark Smith once again produced the winning ride on the day, although was disappointed
that he was only 29 seconds faster than last year “I’m going much better this year.....” he
told me!!! I wouldn’t be disappointed with 1:52 round that course!

Who is to say Mark won’t make his hat-trick next year?

Brindley Taylor also from the Crawley Wheeers came in second and with the back up from
Robert Zietal, put their stamp on the team award, followed by Bec CC and Brighton Excel-
sior.

Mark was also fastest veteran on time, but fell short on vets target time, this time dominat-
ed by Mike O’Gorman, Worthing Excelsior who had a plus of 22:09.

Tom Haughton, Brighton Excelsior produced a massive 14 minute improvement on his PB
to take the handicap award!!!!

Alys Matthew Clapham Chasers was a clear winner of the women, but by virtue of not be-
longing to the SCCU, that honour went to Madelaine Lee-Smith Oxted CC.

Congratulations not just to all the prize-winners, but to everyone who rode on this course,
which we know is much harder than the old G50/53, but we have little choice given the
wholesale development of the road system in this crowded part of the South East.

Many thanks to everyone who helped make the event a success — much work goes on un-
noticed behind the scenes, Mick Irons, our timekeeper, Tony Alston arranging the mar-
shals, who all did a great job; also many thanks to Bryn Tully for putting out all the direc-
tion signs, making the route really clear, and most definitely to Rod Starmer for his great
cakes, and for arranging checking the course.

It was unfortunate that some clubs did not come forward to meet their marshalling com-
mitment and the last minute call for marshals was necessary, but many thanks to those
that have done over and above their duty, and hopefully this will make the clubs that do
not provide full support sit up and think....and hopefully act next time.

Now that’s done and dusted — til we do it all again next year...

Or up the road

Paul
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The SCCU Best All Rounder consists of:

Junior — 10 and 25 mile time trial

Ladies, 10, 25 and 50 mile time trial
Men — 25, 50 and 100 mile time trial

Veterans — 25, 50 and 100 mile time trial based on Age Standard

FRIDAY

Meeting

The Southern Counties Cycling Union
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