

RESULT OF SCCU 50 MILE TIME TRIAL Sunday 26th June 2016 Promoted for and behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations



Fastest rider, Mark Smith 1:52:12

Course G50/50

With Many thanks to the Official Time Keeper: Mick Irons, Worthing Excelsior CC who set you all off and timed you all in!!

Event Organiser:

Paul Tunnell, Addiscombe Cycling Club



10 Uppark Gardens, Horsham, West Sussex RH12 5JN 07714339575

email sccu50@gmail.com



Open awards – all riders eligible:

1 st Fastest Rider	£20	Mark Smith (again) Crawley Wheelers	1:52:12

1st Fastest Lady £20 Alys Mathew Clapham Chasers 2:11:56

1st Fastest Veteran £20 Mark Smith (again)Crawley Wheelers 1:52:12

SCCU Association awards:

Awarded to members of affiliated clubs and SCCU private members only

Fastest SCCU rider to hold the Vice President's Tankard for one year, invite to the SCCU Luncheon, and £20, Mark Smith, Crawley Wheelers

2 nd	Fastest	£15	Brindley Taylor	Crawley Wheelers	1:55:20
3 rd	Fastest	£10	Dom Hill	Bec CC	1:55:31
Faste	est SCCU Lady	£20	Madelaine Lee-S	mith Oxted CC	2:14:40

Fastest SCCU Junior £20 N/A

Fastest SCCU team of 3 to hold the Roberts Shield for one year and £10 each Crawley Wheelers 5:53:47 Mark Smith, Brindley Taylor, Robert Zietal 2:06:15

1 st	Handicap	£20	Tom Houghton	Brighton Excel 1:28:50)
2 nd	Handicap	£15	Brindley Taylor	Crawley Wheelers 1:37:38	}
3 rd	Handicap	£10	Rupert Robinson	Evans Cycles team1:37:41	

Fastest Veterans on Target Times

1 st	Veteran on Target	£20	Mike O'Gorman	Worthing Excels	sior + 22:09
2 nd	Veteran on Target	£15	Donald Parker	Brighton Mitre	+ 17:56
3 rd	Veteran on Target	£10	Shaun Kennedy	Bec CC	+15:50

Fastest Veterans

1st	Veteran	£20	Mark Smith	Crawley Wheelers	1:52:12
2nd	Veteran	£15	Dominic Hill	Bec CC	1:55:31
3rd	Veteran	£10	Gary Brind	South Downs Bike	s 1:57:54

Fastest qualifying # SCCU rider will hold the Tacagni Cup # for one year and £20. A very difficult award to make based on CTT's new entry form criteria, and after much poring over spreadsheets, I conclude that the winner is....

Gary Brind South Downs Bikes 1:57:54



TEAM RESULT

1	Crawley Wheelers A	05:53	3:47
2	Bec CC	06:09	:25
3	Brighton Excelsior	06:23	3:17
4	Worthing Excelsior	06:27	': 49
5	Addiscombe CC	06:30	:50
6	Clapham Chasers NON-SCCU	07:09	:38
7	Crawley Wheelers B	07:12	2:22
8	Kingston Phoenix RC	07:34	:41
9	Dorking CC	No Te	eam
10	South Downs Bikes / Casco Eu	ırope	No Team

RESULT IN TIME ORDER

Riders without a handicap (N/A) did not have any previous times on their entry forms, or are ineligible (blank) because their club is not affiliated to the SCCU.

The Tacagni Cup which is awarded to the fastest rider who has not ridden a 50 in the current and past 2 seasons is shown by N in the 4th Column indicated by "T"

The # in the 4th column together with grey shading represents riders whose clubs are NOT affiliated to the SCCU, and therefore not eligible for the Association awards.

Would all prizewinners please contact me with BACs details so that I can transfer the winnings to you.

Thanks

Paul



Pos	CTT ID	No	Tac- agni Cup (T) NON SCCU #	Name	Club	Cat	M W	Time Allow- ance (Handi- cap)	Less Time allow- ance (handi- cap)	Vet Target Time		t Target ne (+ -)	Actual Time
1st	4719	85		Mark Smith	Crawley Wheelers	Vet	М	00:11:51	01:40:21	02:06:51	+	00:14:39	01:52:12
2nd	946	90	N	Alex Napier	Blazing Saddles	Vet	M	00:04:19	N/A	02:06:51	+	00:14:32	01:52:19
3rd	4746	65		Brindley Taylor	Crawley Wheelers	Sen	M	00:17:42	01:37:38				01:55:20
4th	4806	50		Dominic Hill	Bec CC	Vet	М	00:09:34	01:45:57	02:06:51	+	00:11:20	01:55:31
5th	4978	80	N	Jeremy Ponting	Velo Club St Raphael	Vet	M	00:06:12	N/A	02:08:43	+	00:11:50	01:56:53
6th	1393	45	T	Gary Brind	South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe	Vet	М	N/A	N/A	02:06:51	+	00:08:57	01:57:54
7th	209	76	N	Ayrton Pope	Paceline RT	Esp	M	00:28:00	N/A				01:58:00
8th	4083	88		Rupert Robinson	Evans Cycles Race Team	Vet	М	00:20:35	01:37:41	02:08:43	+	00:10:27	01:58:16
9th	5880	77	T	Jim Burdett	Addiscombe CC	Vet	М	N/A	N/A	02:11:34	+	00:12:44	01:58:50
10th	4509	72	T	Paul Haywood	Epsom CC	Vet	М	N/A	N/A	02:05:55	+	00:06:39	01:59:16
11th	4433	55		james stuart	Norwood Paragon CC	Vet	M	00:13:04	01:46:15	02:05:55	+	00:06:36	01:59:19
12th	3230	47		Dan Cole	Dorking Cycling Club	Vet	М	00:18:42	01:41:11	02:06:51	+	00:06:58	01:59:53
13th	1695	70		Nick andrews	Portsmouth North End CC	Vet	M	00:08:47	01:51:16	02:14:30	+	00:14:27	02:00:03
14th	5603	83		Dale Lush	Kingston Phoenix RC	Sen	M	00:18:40	01:42:06				02:00:46
15th	4302	44		Stephen Morgan	Tooting BC	Vet	M	00:21:52	01:40:33	02:12:33	+	00:10:08	02:02:25
16th	5727	67		Robert Drake	Addiscombe CC	Sen	М	00:18:40	01:45:38				02:04:18
17th	6556	35	T	Shaun Kennedy	Bec CC	Vet	M	N/A	N/A	02:20:32	+	00:15:50	02:04:42
18th	2292	30		James Stone	Brighton Excelsior CC	Vet	M	00:11:29	01:54:34	02:11:34	+	00:05:31	02:06:03
19th	373	64		Ian Cheesman	Worthing Excelsior CC	Vet	M	00:23:25	01:42:39	02:11:34	+	00:05:30	02:06:04
20th	4617	79		Robert Zietal	Crawley Wheelers	Sen	M	00:28:00	01:38:15				02:06:15
21st	251	75		Mike O'Gorman	Worthing Excelsior CC	Vet	M	00:12:56	01:53:56	02:29:01	+	00:22:09	02:06:52
22nd	8652	34	T	simon howard	South Western Road Club/Evans Cycles	Vet	M	N/A	N/A	02:13:31	+	00:06:07	02:07:24
23rd	434	27	N	James Griffin	Kingston Wheelers CC	Sen	М	00:20:17	N/A				02:07:56
24th	197	39		Tom Houghton	Brighton Excelsior CC	Vet	М	00:39:33	01:28:50	02:08:43	+	00:00:20	02:08:23
25th	5108	68		Jez Shotter	Brighton Excelsior CC	Vet	М	00:24:26	01:44:25	02:10:37	+	00:01:46	02:08:51
26th	8723	82		James Hughes	Bec CC	Vet	М	00:16:05	01:53:07	02:06:51	-	00:02:21	02:09:12
27th	1194	89		Andrew R Green	Bec CC	Vet	M	00:21:55	01:47:19	02:05:55	-	00:03:19	02:09:14
28th	5705	32		John Marinko	Brighton Mitre CC	Vet	M	00:20:04	01:49:12	02:15:29	+	00:06:13	02:09:16
29th	4962	49	T	Mark Gower	South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe	Vet	M	N/A	N/A	02:05:00	-	00:05:11	02:10:11
30th	6136	74	Т	Alan Yule	Crawley Wheelers	Vet	М	N/A	N/A	02:09:40	-	00:02:14	02:11:54
31st	8170	59	N	Alys Mathew	Clapham Chasers	Sen	W	N/A	N/A				02:11:56
32nd	1577	37		Paul Medcraft	Dorking Cycling Club	Vet	М	00:19:47	01:53:29	02:05:55	-	00:07:21	02:13:16
33rd	3652	87		Donald Parker	Brighton Mitre CC	Vet	М	00:19:22	01:55:02	02:32:20	+	00:17:56	02:14:24
34th	3830	58		Madelaine Lee- Smith	Oxted Cycle Club	Vet	W	00:25:26	01:49:14	02:16:29	+	00:01:49	02:14:40
35th	4964	63	N	Quintin wright	Clapham Chasers	Vet	М	N/A	N/A	02:19:31	+	00:04:50	02:14:41
36th	7096	73		Andrew Haste	Worthing Excelsior CC	Vet	М	00:28:00	01:46:53	02:09:40	-	00:05:13	02:14:53
37th	8248	81		Mark Penfold	Crawley Wheelers	Vet	M	00:28:00	01:47:45	02:14:30	-	00:01:15	02:15:45
					,							=	

www.sccu.co.uk Page 4 of 7 www.sccu.co.uk V1.2



	039581	LEU			11117-0-127-0-128-0-1	JESS 1	1979		1111	- 1 · - 1	- 6		
38th	2903	71		Anthony Smith	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs	Vet	М	00:28:40	01:47:48	02:20:32	+	00:04:04	02:16:28
39th	5452	52		Simon Trehearn	Kingston Phoenix RC	Vet	М	00:26:08	01:51:01	02:06:51	-	00:10:18	02:17:09
40th	8461	36	Т	Simon Burrell	Twickenham CC	Vet	М	N/A	N/A	02:16:29	-	00:01:03	02:17:32
41st	5768	26	N	Peter Rowe	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Vet	M	00:27:29	N/A	02:15:29	-	00:06:27	02:21:56
42nd	6398	69		Peter Owen	Norwood Paragon CC	Vet	М	00:29:10	01:53:07	02:19:31	-	00:02:46	02:22:17
43rd	5218	48		Nick McCormick	Epsom CC	Vet	M	00:23:02	02:01:34	02:17:29	-	00:07:07	02:24:36
44th	3809	43	N	Richard Claxton	VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles	Vet	М	00:35:45	N/A	02:38:01	+	00:12:30	02:25:31
45th	6765	38		Alan Walker	South Eastern RC	Vet	M	00:40:34	01:45:10	02:34:35	+	00:08:51	02:25:44
46th	5156	46		Oliver Walker	South Eastern RC	Sen	M	00:34:20	01:52:00				02:26:20
47th	109	25		Paul Tunnell	Addiscombe CC	Vet	M	00:19:36	02:08:06	02:19:31	-	00:08:11	02:27:42
48th	2545	54	Т	Nicole Patterson- Lett	Worthing Excelsior CC	Vet	W	N/A	N/A	02:16:29	-	00:13:05	02:29:34
49th	5993	66		Peter Horsfield	Redmon CC	Vet	M	00:35:41	01:54:38	02:31:13	+	00:00:54	02:30:19
50th	2422	53	N	Francesca Wright	Clapham Chasers	Vet	W	N/A	N/A	02:26:51	-	00:16:10	02:43:01
51st	5872	56	14mLS	Katherine Barrett	Crawley Wheelers	Sen	W	00:46:40	01:58:03				02:44:43
52nd	8046	29		Mike Morley	Kingston Phoenix RC	Vet	М	00:43:09	02:33:37	02:40:20	-	00:36:26	03:16:46
53rd	4941	28	T	Chris Jolliffe	Crawley Wheelers	Vet	М	N/A	N/A	02:22:37			DNF
	5175	33	Т	Jez Parsons	Brighton Excelsior CC	Vet	М	N/A	N/A	02:14:30			DNF
	4382	42		Fraser Dawson	Dorking Cycling Club	Vet	М	00:20:32	N/A	02:13:31			DNF
	7997	31	N	Paul Wishart	Brighton Phoenix Triath- Ion Club	Vet	М	00:46:40	N/A	02:12:33			DNS
	4832	40		Phil Allen	South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe	Sen	M	00:10:19	N/A				DNS
	8802	41	N	Vince Freeman	Brighton Triathlon Club	Sen	M	N/A	N/A				DNS
	7513	51	N	Matthew Chip- ping	Tunbridge Wells Triath- Ion Club	Sen	M	N/A	N/A				DNS
	5783	57		jackie dodd	Kingston Phoenix RC	Vet	W	00:30:48	N/A	02:26:51			DNS APOLS
	7968	60		David Shepherd	GS Stella	Vet	M	00:08:10	N/A	02:19:31			DNS APOLS
	5012	61		Ian Newbold	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Vet	М	00:33:02	N/A	02:07:47			DNS
	3716	62		Andrew Drake	East Grinstead CC	Sen	М	00:23:20	N/A				DNS APOLS
	3409	78		Geoff Smith	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Vet	М	00:25:16	N/A	02:30:07			DNS
	3534	84		Ben Fielden	GS Stella	Vet	М	00:24:31	N/A	02:40:20			DNS
	3337	86		Alexander Kew	Kingston Phoenix RC	Vet	М	00:24:16	N/A	02:09:40			DNS

<u>www.sccu.co.uk</u> Page 5 of 7 <u>www.sccu.co.uk</u> V1.2



SOUTHERN COUNTIES CYCLING UNION

Mark Smith once again produced the winning ride on the day, although was disappointed that he was only 29 seconds faster than last year "I'm going much better this year...." he told me!!! I wouldn't be disappointed with 1:52 round that course!

Who is to say Mark won't make his hat-trick next year?

Brindley Taylor also from the Crawley Wheeers came in second and with the back up from Robert Zietal, put their stamp on the team award, followed by Bec CC and Brighton Excelsior.

Mark was also fastest veteran on time, but fell short on vets target time, this time dominated by Mike O'Gorman, Worthing Excelsior who had a plus of 22:09.

Tom Haughton, Brighton Excelsior produced a massive 14 minute improvement on his PB to take the handicap award!!!!

Alys Matthew Clapham Chasers was a clear winner of the women, but by virtue of not belonging to the SCCU, that honour went to Madelaine Lee-Smith Oxted CC.

Congratulations not just to all the prize-winners, but to everyone who rode on this course, which we know is much harder than the old G50/53, but we have little choice given the wholesale development of the road system in this crowded part of the South East.

Many thanks to everyone who helped make the event a success – much work goes on unnoticed behind the scenes, Mick Irons, our timekeeper, Tony Alston arranging the marshals, who all did a great job; also many thanks to Bryn Tully for putting out all the direction signs, making the route really clear, and most definitely to Rod Starmer for his great cakes, and for arranging checking the course.

It was unfortunate that some clubs did not come forward to meet their marshalling commitment and the last minute call for marshals was necessary, but many thanks to those that have done over and above their duty, and hopefully this will make the clubs that do not provide full support sit up and think....and hopefully act next time.

Now that's done and dusted - til we do it all again next year...

Or up the road

Paul



The SCCU Best All Rounder consists of:

Junior - 10 and 25 mile time trial

Ladies, 10, 25 and 50 mile time trial

Men - 25, 50 and 100 mile time trial

Veterans – 25, 50 and 100 mile time trial based on Age Standard







